0500037447

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
Office Use Only

Ŵ



0/2/04/05--01066--018 ****87.50**



¢

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

۸C 202 SUBJECT: MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX) **PORATE NAME**

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

\$78.75 \$87.50 **\$70.00 \$78.75** Filing Fee, Filing Fee Filing Fee Filing Fee Certified Copy & Certified Copy & Certificate of Status & Certificate of Status ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED SQ FROM: Name (Printed or typed) 210 Suite VENUE CIA 33(73 AMI 263 0008 Daytime Telephone number 86

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

BEYOND LOGOS, INC., A for-profit corporation

The undersigned person, pursuant to Florida Statutes 607.0120 and 607.0202, hereby executes the following document and sets forth:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is BEYOND LOGOS, INC.

SECOND: The domicile address of the corporation is:

3000 S.W. 3rd Avenue, Suite 705 Miami, Florida 33129

THIRD: The period of its duration is perpetual.

FOURTH: The number and classes of shares of the corporation is authorized to issue are as follows:

CLASS

NO. OF SHARES AUTHORIZED

Common

10,000

The preferences, limitations, and relative rights of each class are as follows: Not applicable

FIFTH: The street address of its initial registered office is:

3000 S.W. 3rd Avenue, Suite 705 Miami, Florida 33129

and the name of its initial registered agent at such address is Jorge Bastidas.

SIXTH: The name and complete address of the incorporator is as follows:

Jorge Bastidas, CEO/President 3000 S.W. 3rd Avenue, Suite 705 Miami, Florida 33129

SEVENTH: The name of the Corporate Officers and percentage of shares attributable to each are as follows:



TITLE

% OF SHARES AUTHORIZED

60%

Jorge Bastidas; President/CEO 3000 S.W. 3rd Avenue, Suite 705 Miami, Florida 33129

Sabina Checkver40%Vice President40%2655 South Bayshore Drive, Apt 109200%Coconut Grove, FL 33133200%

EIGHTH: The <u>purposes</u> for which the Corporation is organized are as follows: To facilitate and engage in the production and sales of computer/commercial logos, and to conduct any other business not prohibited by law.

NINTH: No capital stock shall be issued to anyone other than an individual who is duly licensed or otherwise legally authorized to practice law in the State of Florida. No shareholder of this corporation shall enter into a voting trust agreement or any other type agreement vesting another person with the authority to exercise the voting power of any or all of his stock. No shareholder of this professional corporation may sell or transfer his shares in this corporation except to this or another professional corporation or to another individual who is eligible to be a shareholder of this professional corporation.

TENTH: The Directors of the corporation are authorized to adopt bylaws restraining the transfer or alienation of shares of stock of the corporation, to provide for the purchase or redemption by the corporation of its shares and to establish a method of determining a price at which those shares may be purchased or redeemed.

DATE: 02/04/05

Jorge Bastidas, Incorporator 3000 S.W. 3rd Avenue, Suite 705 Miami, Florida 33129

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

DATE: 08/04/05

orge Bastidas, Registered Agen